



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 128/2024**

DES RAJ SETHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

**THE STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF
DELHI & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the
State
Mr. Gurumukh Singh, Advocate for
R-4 and R-5

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER
22.04.2024**

%

1. Learned APP appearing on behalf of the State seeks, and is granted, further time of two weeks for filing the Status Report.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner will take appropriate steps to serve respondent nos. 2 and 3 within a period of two weeks.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 20.08.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 22, 2024/ns