



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 128/2024**

DES RAJ SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kamal Sethi, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

20.08.2024

%

List on 20.11.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 20, 2024

rk