



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 128/2024**

DES RAJ SETHIPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Kamal Sethi, Advocate.**

versus

**THE STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI &
ORS.**Respondents
Through: **Mr. Hemant Mahla, APP for State
with PSI Inderjeet, P.S. Janakpuri
Mr. Gurumukh Singh, Advocate for
respondent Nos. 4 and 5.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

% **ORDER**
20.11.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps to serve respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Let respondent Nos. 2 and 3 be served through all permissible modes.
2. Renotify on 25.02.2025.

NOVEMBER 20, 2024
ga

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J